
O: (702) 455-7062  C: (702) 250-8411  (Off: M)  E: sdieter@clarkcountynv.gov

OFF Email 

Coburn, Steve Fire Inspector (702) 250-8425 M steven.coburn@clarkcountynv.gov

Gibson, Jacob Fire Inspector (702) 817-4039 F jacob.gibson@clarkcountynv.gov

Hamer, Dustin Fire Inspector (702) 249-3325 M dustin.hamer@clarkcountynv.gov

Hogencamp, Andy Fire Inspector (702) 281-3754 F ahogenca@clarkcountynv.gov

King, Tim Fire Inspector (702) 250-8418 F timothy.king@clarkcountynv.gov

Sandoval, Dan Fire Inspector (702) 232-3694 F dan.sandoval@clarkcountynv.gov

Sutlief, Adam Fire Inspector (702) 375-6772 M adam@clarkcountynv.gov

Wong, Annie Fire Inspector (702) 575-2311 F annie.wong@clarkcountynv.gov

OFF Email 

Casillas, Martin Fire Inspector (702) 250-9745 M mcas@clarkcountynv.gov

Cormier, Christy Fire Inspector (702) 755-6681 M ccormier@clarkcountynv.gov

Fernandez, Juan Fire Inspector (725) 249-6923 M juan.fernandez@clarkcountynv.gov

Galasso, Christine Fire Inspector (702) 250-8413 F ceg@clarkcountynv.gov

LaVenia, Sean Fire Inspector (702) 544-2237 F sean.lavenia@clarkcountynv.gov

Lindhorst, Roy Hydrant Tech. (702) 715-8313 F jefferson.murphy@clarkcountynv.gov

Murphy, Jeff Fire Inspector (702) 249-6763 M lindroy@clarkcountynv.gov

Pippin, Laura Fire Inspector (702) 219-9982 M lpippin@clarkcountynv.gov

Roy, Arthur Fire Inspector (702) 277-9115 F arthur.roy@clarkcountynv.gov

Tabar, Joe Fire Inspector (702) 218-2937 F joseph.tabar@clarkcountynv.gov

Clark County Fire Prevention Bureau
Kelly Blackmon, Sr. Deputy Fire Chief

O: (702) 455-7307  C: (702) 250-8429  E: kjb@clarkcountynv.gov

Sarah Stevens, Administrative Secretary O: (702) 455-7302  E: shs@clarkcountynv.gov

O: (702) 455-2048  C: (702) 249-1513  E:  wdailey@clarkcountynv.gov

F I R E   I N S P E C T I O N S
Wayne Dailey, Assistant Fire Chief

AREA 2                             Donna Starkes, Deputy Fire Marshal
O: (702) 455-7127    C: (702) 250-8417 (Off: M)   E: dcs@clarkcountynv.gov

AREA 1                             Steve Dieter, Deputy Fire Marshal

Name, Title, Cell #

To schedule fire inspections or inquire about plans checks or fire permits,                                                  

please refer to the                                                                                                                   

Fire Prevention Support Services page.

Name, Title, Cell #

Occupancy Inspections: Renée Tresierras, OA II  O: (702) 455-7320  E: renee.tresierras@clarkcountynv.gov
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